Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

.............. defence mechanism.
(A) Repression
(B) Regression
(C) Projection
(D) Rationalization
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
17. ................... is not a characteristic of
integrated personality.
(A) Good health

variable is an outcome.
(A) Independent
(B) Dependent
(C) Extraneous
(D) Controlled
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
21. Which of the following sampling
techniques is non-probabilistic ?
(A) Stratified

2 e o
e
f f
f
� ��
� � � ��
(D)
2
2
( )o e
e
f f
f
�
� �
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
26. Internal criticism in historical
research establishes ................ of
data.

(D)
29. ‘A’ ‘B’
 ‘C’
(scale)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30. ‘A’  M = 5  N = 20
‘B’  M = 20  N = 5
 A  B
(A) 12.5
(B) 25
(C) 8
(D) 1.8
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
31. Modernization leads to ................. .
(A) Democratization
(B) Globalization

34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
37. One of the main truths of Buddhism
is ...................... .
(A) Freedom from Sin

40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
43. Women Education was discouraged
by ...................... .
(A) Plato

(A) Preservation
(B) Conservation
(C) Both preservation and
promotion
(D) Modernisation
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—BJAN- 70218/II—B
48. ......................... is not social
interaction.
(A) Communication among